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HY-TEK's MEET MANA

CIRCUITO FUTURAS PROMESAS, PARADA1-12/2/2026 to 13/2/2026

PISCINA 25MTS. CLUB REGATAS
QUITO, ECUADOR

Individual Rankings - Through Event 40

11 Year Olds Girls - Individual Scores

Name

Gonzalez, Iveth Anahi
Cedernio, Keyla
Campoverde, Ana Belen
Marmol, Maria Cristina
Tacan, Camila Mayle
Murioz, Rafaela

Azogue, Camila Cristel
Chipantasi, Karla Carolina
Perez, Keyla Marley
Aleman, Elisa Danae
Cardenas, Sophya Valentina
Salazar, Maria Catalina
Lopez, Danna Isabella
Simbana, Genesis Scarlet
Cruz, Abigail Isabella
Pastufia, Paula Alejandra
Villavicencio, Natalia Lorena
Proafo, Sara Martina
Loza, Irina Ariadne
Azanza, Isabella Carolina
Vivanco, Isabella Carolina
Morejon, Camila Salome
Angos, Amelia Dashalia
Vilatuna, Paula Daniela
Pezo, Mia Paulette

Name

Viteri, Marcelo Emiliano
Paredes, Mathias Julian
Fuentes, Benjamin Yaroslav
Guerrero, Fabricio Isaac
Moreno, Cristofer Andres
Torres, Jherath Jhampier
Places, Esteban David
Luna, Sebastian David
Vallejo, Mathias Ariel
Guaraca, Kevin Gregorio
Miranda, Axel Nabil
Valladares, Juan Emilio
Ojeda, Daniel Alexander
Torres, Julian Elias

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Team
Guayaquil Sporting Club
Inv Walter Lopez

Club Hermanos Enderica Salgado

Club Nautico

Club Regatas

Club Nautico

Club Oro Y Grana
Club Oro Y Grana
Club Carril 4

Club Atlantis

Club Educoach Swim & More
Atlantis (Ambato)
Club Nautico

Club Oro Y Grana
Jmswim

Club Oro Y Grana
Escuela Fedeguayas
Club Nautico

Diana Quintana
Escuela Fedeguayas
Club Nautico

Club Carril 4

Club Regatas

Club Atlantis
Escuela Fedeguayas

11 Year Olds Boys - Individual Scores

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Team

Guayaquil Sporting Club
Club Educoach Swim & More
Club Oro Y Grana

Club Regatas

LA Candelaria

Inv Walter Lopez

Club Educoach Swim & More
Escuela Fedeguayas

Quito Tennis Y Golf Club
Club Carril 4

Club Educoach Swim & More
Club Oro Y Grana

Club Varadero

Delfines Swim Club

Points
124
120
105
105
101
79
74
70
68
66
52
49
47
39
35
30
26
24
16
14
14
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Points
117
110
106
102
97
95
87
82
75
73
52
44
34
30



15
15
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
23
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Vargas, Sergio Emiliano
Villarruel, Luis Eduardo
Vasconez, Jose Alejandro
Garcia, Andres Rafael
Jaramillo, Anthony Julian
Proafio, Ivan Nicolas
Olmedo, David Adrian
Chasi, Juan Andres
Rodriguez Elizalde, Raul
Guania, Diego Javier

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Diana Quintana
Club Regatas

Club Oro Y Grana
Club Atlantis

Team Diaz

LA Candelaria

Club Oro Y Grana
Club RH Natacion
Club Regatas
Delfines Swim Club

12 Year Olds Girls - Individual Scores

Name

Abad, Marcia Sofia

Espejo, Sofia

Bravo, Sofia Isabella
Cardenas Balcazar, Natalia
Analuisa, Alba

Pefiafiel, Alexia Dayanna
Zhang, Hengle

Cornejo, Danna Lisbeth
Alulema, Nicole Alejandra
Mendez, Andrea Carolina
Chavez, Annelie Betzabe
Granda, Sofia Isabel
Segura, Isis Victoria
Caicedo, Aurora Guadalupe
Lata Panchi, Maria Belen
Hernandez, Julia
Guayasamin, Isabella Valentina
Andrade, Domenica Sofia
Davila, Victoria

Buitron, Valentina Pollette
Salguero, Ivana Mayte
Lopez, Analia Isabella
Lema, Michelle Alejandra
Zurita, Samara Isabella
Cevallos, Desiree Alejandra
Sacoto, Maria Paz

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Team

Quito Tennis Y Golf Club
Club Nautico

Club Educoach Swim & More
Club Titanes

Inv Walter Lopez

Diana Quintana

Club Educoach Swim & More
Club Nautico

Club Oro Y Grana

Club Educoach Swim & More
Guayaquil Sporting Club
Club Oro Y Grana

Club Regatas

Club Oro Y Grana

Club Carril 4

Quito Tennis Y Golf Club
Club Educoach Swim & More
Club Regatas

Club Nautico

LA Candelaria

Escuela Federacion Deportiva D
Club Atlantis

Diana Quintana

Club Oro Y Grana

Escuela Naval DE Natacion Esna
Jmswim

12 Year Olds Boys - Individual Scores

Name

Rios, Jose Eduardo
Enderica, Josue
Montenegro, Juan David
Aguilar Alvarado, Emilio
Guadalupe, Ayton Fernando
Palacios, Thiago

Morales, Noah Nicolas
Chicaiza, Misael Sebastian

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Team

Club Nautico

Club Hermanos Enderica Salgado
Morona (Ind)

Club Titanes

Club Educoach Swim & More

Inv Walter Lopez

Club Regatas

Club Oro Y Grana

26
26
22
16
14
12
12
10

Points

110
108
107
107
104
104
103
92
74
62
62
45
43
40
32
28
24
23
18
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Points
127
113
111
104
101
92
82
71



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
21
21
21
24
25
25
25
25

Jalca, Leonel Israel
Guachamin, Emilio Alejandro
Riera, Sebas

Alvarado, Andres Maximiliano

Toaquiza, Valentin

Lema Tamay, Dylan
Salazar, Jeremy Alejandro
Riera, David

Gaibor, Jonathan Steven
Jara, Esteban Leonardo
Pazmifio, Ariel

Garcia, Santiago Nicolas
Jacome, Felipe Sebastian
Moreno, Lucas Alejandro
Alvarez, Leandro Sebastian
Lopez, Matias

Taco, Mateo Emiliano
Vargas, Carlos Fabian
Borja, Leonel Mathias
Loyola, Mathias Nicolas

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Inv. J] Swimming

Club Oro Y Grana

Club Poseidon

Club Oro Y Grana

Club Carril 4

Club Biblian

Club RH Natacion

Club Poseidon

Guayaquil Sporting Club
Club Nautico

Club Carril 4

Club Educoach Swim & More
Delfines Swim Club

Club Educoach Swim & More
Club Oro Y Grana

LA Candelaria

Club Oro Y Grana

Diana Quintana

Atlantis (Ambato)

Club RH Natacion
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