

CIRCUITO FUTURAS PROMESAS, PARADA 1 - 12/2/2026 to 13/2/2026**PISCINA 25MTS. CLUB REGATAS****QUITO, ECUADOR****Individual Rankings - Through Event 40****11 Year Olds Girls - Individual Scores**

Place	Name	Age	Team	Points
1	Gonzalez, Iveth Anahi	11	Guayaquil Sporting Club	124
2	Cedeño, Keyla	11	Inv Walter Lopez	120
3	Campoverde, Ana Belen	11	Club Hermanos Enderica Salgado	105
4	Marmol, Maria Cristina	11	Club Nautico	105
5	Tacan, Camila Mayle	11	Club Regatas	101
6	Muñoz, Rafaela	11	Club Nautico	79
7	Azogue, Camila Cristel	11	Club Oro Y Grana	74
8	Chipantasi, Karla Carolina	11	Club Oro Y Grana	70
9	Perez, Keyla Marley	11	Club Carril 4	68
10	Aleman, Elisa Danae	11	Club Atlantis	66
11	Cardenas, Sophya Valentina	11	Club Educoach Swim & More	52
12	Salazar, Maria Catalina	11	Atlantis (Ambato)	49
13	Lopez, Danna Isabella	11	Club Nautico	47
14	Simbaña, Genesis Scarlet	11	Club Oro Y Grana	39
15	Cruz, Abigail Isabella	11	Jmswim	35
16	Pastuña, Paula Alejandra	11	Club Oro Y Grana	30
17	Villavicencio, Natalia Lorena	11	Escuela Fedeguayas	26
18	Proaño, Sara Martina	11	Club Nautico	24
19	Loza, Irina Ariadne	11	Diana Quintana	16
20	Azanza, Isabella Carolina	11	Escuela Fedeguayas	14
20	Vivanco, Isabella Carolina	11	Club Nautico	14
22	Morejon, Camila Salome	11	Club Carril 4	8
23	Angos, Amelia Dashalia	11	Club Regatas	6
23	Vilatuña, Paula Daniela	11	Club Atlantis	6
23	Pezo, Mia Paulette	11	Escuela Fedeguayas	6

11 Year Olds Boys - Individual Scores

Place	Name	Age	Team	Points
1	Viteri, Marcelo Emiliano	11	Guayaquil Sporting Club	117
2	Paredes, Mathias Julian	11	Club Educoach Swim & More	110
3	Fuentes, Benjamin Yaroslav	11	Club Oro Y Grana	106
4	Guerrero, Fabricio Isaac	11	Club Regatas	102
5	Moreno, Cristofer Andres	11	LA Candelaria	97
6	Torres, Jherath Jhampier	11	Inv Walter Lopez	95
7	Places, Esteban David	11	Club Educoach Swim & More	87
8	Luna, Sebastian David	11	Escuela Fedeguayas	82
9	Vallejo, Mathias Ariel	11	Quito Tennis Y Golf Club	75
10	Guaraca, Kevin Gregorio	11	Club Carril 4	73
11	Miranda, Axel Nabil	11	Club Educoach Swim & More	52
12	Valladares, Juan Emilio	11	Club Oro Y Grana	44
13	Ojeda, Daniel Alexander	11	Club Varadero	34
14	Torres, Julian Elias	11	Delfines Swim Club	30

15	Vargas, Sergio Emiliano	11	Diana Quintana	26
15	Villarruel, Luis Eduardo	11	Club Regatas	26
17	Vasconez, Jose Alejandro	11	Club Oro Y Grana	22
18	Garcia, Andres Rafael	11	Club Atlantis	16
19	Jaramillo, Anthony Julian	11	Team Diaz	14
20	Proaño, Ivan Nicolas	11	LA Candelaria	12
20	Olmedo, David Adrian	11	Club Oro Y Grana	12
22	Chasi, Juan Andres	11	Club RH Natacion	10
23	Rodriguez Elizalde, Raul	11	Club Regatas	6
23	Guaña, Diego Javier	11	Delfines Swim Club	6

12 Year Olds Girls - Individual Scores

Place	Name	Age	Team	Points
1	Abad, Marcia Sofia	12	Quito Tennis Y Golf Club	110
2	Espejo, Sofia	12	Club Nautico	108
3	Bravo, Sofia Isabella	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	107
4	Cardenas Balcazar, Natalia	12	Club Titanes	107
5	Analuisa, Alba	12	Inv Walter Lopez	104
6	Peñafiel, Alexia Dayanna	12	Diana Quintana	104
7	Zhang, Hengle	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	103
8	Cornejo, Danna Lisbeth	12	Club Nautico	92
9	Alulema, Nicole Alejandra	12	Club Oro Y Grana	74
10	Mendez, Andrea Carolina	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	62
10	Chavez, Annelie Betzabe	12	Guayaquil Sporting Club	62
12	Granda, Sofia Isabel	12	Club Oro Y Grana	45
13	Segura, Isis Victoria	12	Club Regatas	43
14	Caicedo, Aurora Guadalupe	12	Club Oro Y Grana	40
15	Lata Panchi, Maria Belen	12	Club Carril 4	32
16	Hernandez, Julia	12	Quito Tennis Y Golf Club	28
17	Guayasamin, Isabella Valentina	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	24
18	Andrade, Domenica Sofia	12	Club Regatas	23
19	Davila, Victoria	12	Club Nautico	18
20	Buitron, Valentina Pollette	12	LA Candelaria	8
21	Salguero, Ivana Mayte	12	Escuela Federacion Deportiva D	7
21	Lopez, Analia Isabella	12	Club Atlantis	7
23	Lema, Michelle Alejandra	12	Diana Quintana	6
23	Zurita, Samara Isabella	12	Club Oro Y Grana	6
25	Cevallos, Desiree Alejandra	12	Escuela Naval DE Natacion Esna	3
26	Sacoto, Maria Paz	12	Jmswim	1

12 Year Olds Boys - Individual Scores

Place	Name	Age	Team	Points
1	Rios, Jose Eduardo	12	Club Nautico	127
2	Enderica, Josue	12	Club Hermanos Enderica Salgado	113
3	Montenegro, Juan David	12	Morona (Ind)	111
4	Aguilar Alvarado, Emilio	12	Club Titanes	104
5	Guadalupe, Ayton Fernando	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	101
6	Palacios, Thiago	12	Inv Walter Lopez	92
7	Morales, Noah Nicolas	12	Club Regatas	82
8	Chicaiza, Misael Sebastian	12	Club Oro Y Grana	71

9	Jalca, Leonel Israel	12	Inv. JJ Swimming	70
10	Guachamin, Emilio Alejandro	12	Club Oro Y Grana	66
11	Riera, Sebas	12	Club Poseidon	62
12	Alvarado, Andres Maximiliano	12	Club Oro Y Grana	59
13	Toaquiza, Valentin	12	Club Carril 4	46
14	Lema Tamay, Dylan	12	Club Biblian	34
15	Salazar, Jeremy Alejandro	12	Club RH Natacion	32
16	Riera, David	12	Club Poseidon	26
17	Gaibor, Jonathan Steven	12	Guayaquil Sporting Club	24
18	Jara, Esteban Leonardo	12	Club Nautico	22
19	Pazmiño, Ariel	12	Club Carril 4	10
19	Garcia, Santiago Nicolas	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	10
21	Jacome, Felipe Sebastian	12	Delfines Swim Club	6
21	Moreno, Lucas Alejandro	12	Club Educoach Swim & More	6
21	Alvarez, Leandro Sebastian	12	Club Oro Y Grana	6
24	Lopez, Matias	12	LA Candelaria	4
25	Taco, Mateo Emiliano	12	Club Oro Y Grana	1
25	Vargas, Carlos Fabian	12	Diana Quintana	1
25	Borja, Leonel Mathias	12	Atlantis (Ambato)	1
25	Loyola, Mathias Nicolas	12	Club RH Natacion	1